
fu-{nr *m Canara Bank+\
lEffiEffiffil

ANNEXURE.l4

CANARABANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: SURAT PARLE POINT/E-AUCTIoN I HL / 24-25 Dare:06.03.2025

To

NAME: CHAUHAN RAKESH SHANTIIII (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

GAM, TAL:BARDOLI,SURAT-394345

ALKABEN RAIGSH CHAUHAN (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: ADDRESS 1:236 VINAYAK NAGAR UDHNA SURAT CITY SURAT SURAT GU|ARAT
394210

l

ADDRESS 2:PLOT No.56, SHRI VILLA RESIDENCY VIBHAG-2, NR" APPLE POOL VILIII, MOTA
GA,ll{, TALTBARDOLI,SURAT-39434S

Dear Sir, I

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstnictlon of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2O02 read with Rule 8(6J of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002,

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Qan( SURAT PARTE fglNT branch, have taken
possession ofthe assets described in Schedulp ofSale Notice annexed hereto ln terms ofSecdon
13(4) ofthe subiect Act in connection with outstanding duesl $ayable by you to our
SURAT PARIE POINT Branch of Canara Bilnk. The underslgned[pfoposes to sell the issets
more fully described in the Schedule of Sale otic" I I Ilil

,t,t,ltri**+:t,i,t,ttf )t:*t,t:i)i

ere under, I am herewithHence, in terms of the provisions of the subiqct Act and Rules made
sending the Sale Notice containing terms andlconditions ofthe sale,

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subiect Act/ or any
other law in force, i

CANARA BANK

th

"+
cr&p-[

C

OFFICEFI

lr'-
U

UKUMAR UMESH RASAD (GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS. PLOT NO.56, SHRI VILLA RESIDENCY VIBHAG.Z, NR,
APPLE POOL ULLll, MOTA GAM, TAL:BARDOLI,SURAT-394345

l- l:

Address 1: ADDRESS 1:SO SHANTIUIL CHAUHAN 236 VINAYAKINAGAR UDHNA SURAT
CITY SURAT SURAT GUIARAT 394210
ADDRESS 2:PLOT NO,56, SHRMLUI RESIDENCY VIBHAG-Z, NR, APPLE POOL VILLII, MOTA

. SALE NOTICE



e6i-fi tlm f,sns1s
lf nt.a-,, iy,,oicatn I

i ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Nodce for Sale of Immovable Properties)

CANARA BANK. 
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notlce for Sale of lmmoyable Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Fiirdncial Assets and Enfo{cement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with
provision to Rule I (6J bfthe Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.rrli

ll i
Notice is hereby girleil to ihe public in gerieral and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor (s) that thb below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured
Creditot the possesiion of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank,
SURAT PARLE POINT.Branch, will be sold "Ns ls where ls", "As ls what ls", and "Whatever
there ls' on 25,03:2025, for recovery of 1Rs.15,38,017.06 ( Stxteen Lakh Thirty Eight
Thousand Sevente'en Rupees and Six Paiba Only) as on 22,O6,2O22 exclusive of legal
expenses & other expenses plus further intbrest there on due to Canara Bank sURAT PARLE
PoINT Branch, from CHAUHAN RAKESH SHANTIUI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) &
ALKABEN RAXXSH CHAUHAN (CO BORROWER) & RAJUKUMAR UMESH RASAD
(GUARANTOR)

Bank<A

The reserve prlce wlll be Rs.1050000/- and the earnest money deposit will be
Rs,105000/- The Earnest Money Deposit is o be deposited in E-Wallet ofM/s PSB Alliance
Prlvate Llmlted (BAANKNET) portal dlreitly or by generatlng the Challan thereln to
deposlt the EMD through RTGS/NEFT ln [he account details as mentioned in the said
challan on or beloft 24,o3,2o2s,

Details and full desct'lption of the immovable !roperty with known encumbrances, if any.rrl
Restdendal o"or""lrL. rror No.s6, sHRI yILLA REstDENcy VIBHAG-2, NR AppLE poot
VILIJI, MOTA GAM, IAL:BARDOII,SURAT-394345,
Boundarles: trlorth-lplot tlo.S5, South- Roai, East- Road, West- Plot No.57,

For detailed terms arid condltions ofthe sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara
BanlCs website (www,canarabankcom) or may contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank SURAT
PARLE POINT Branch, Ph. No. 9409305926 during office hours on any working day.

d*oo* FOR CANAM BANK

crft-Ed
Date:06,03.2025
Place: SURAT

Auth rized Oflicer
RA BANK

k,nq [)'

/ AUTHORISED OFFICER -

I



I 0 *,te fy"ar."r' I

DETAILED TERT{S AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 06.03,2025

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, SURAT PARLE POINT Branch
2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(sJ:

NAME: CHAUHAN RAKESH SHANTILAL (BORROWER/M0RTGAG0R)

Address 1: ADDRESS 1:SO SHANTILAL CHAUHAN 236 VINAYAK NAGAR UDHNA SURAT

CITY SURAT SURAT GUJARAT 394210

ADDRESS 2:PLOT NO.S6, SHRMLUI RESIDENCY VIBHAG-2, NR. APPLE POOL VlLLlI, MOTA
GAM, TAL:BARDOLI,SURAT-394345

ALKABEN RAKESH CHAUHAN (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: ADDRESS 1:236 VINAYAK NAGAR UDHNA SURAT CITY SURAT SURAT GU|ARAT
3942LO 

,

ADDRESS 2:PLOT NO.56, SHRMLLA RESIDENCY VIBHAG-2, NR. APPLE POOL VILLA, MOTA
GAM, TALTBARDOLI,SURAT-394345

RAJUKUMAR UMESH RASAD (GUARANTOR)

di-{er *m Canara Bank+i

Address 1: PLOT NO.56, SHRMLUI RESIDENCY VIBHAG-2,.NR" APPLE POOL VILIJI, MOTA

GAM,TAL:BARDOLI,SURAT-394345 ; , Il'i
3. Total liabilities: Rs.16,38,017,06 ( Six[een Lakh Thi{y Eight Thousand Seventeetr
Rupees and Six Paisa Only) as on 22.O6.2O22 excluslve of legal expenses & other expenses
plus further interest tlere on due

4. (a) Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(b) Details ofAuction service provider:

Company Name
lr

M/s PSB Alliance Prrt Ltd (BAANIOET)

829r22O22O, 9A922t984A, a16020q051

E-Mail

E-Auction Website https://baanknet.com/

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 25.03.2025 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

[d) Place ofAuction: ONLINE

l-l

5. Reserve Price: Rs.1050000/-

I

Support Help Desk
Number

I

sunoort.baanknet@osballiance.tom I

I



*o Can
lf *,e-"-

5, Other terms and nditions:
aJ Auction/bldding I be only through " nline Electronic Bidding" through the website

Bidders are ad d to go through the website for detailed terms
dings.
or Appointment with Authorlzed Oflicer, on

tud, ra Bank+\
I

I
lshich more than the Reserve Price and the

further during auction process.
to be deposited in E-WalIet of M/s PSB Alliance

or by generating the Challan therein to
e account details as mentioned in the said

ture certificate and e-mail address, For detaits
ntact the service provider M/s PSB Alliance

f) After payment ofthe EMD amoun! the intendi ng bidders should submit a copy ofthe following
documents/detail before 24,O3,2O25 berween 10:00 am to 4:00 pm., to Canara Bank,sonor
SU mail.

EMD amounL If paid
UTR No.

dress proof. However,
al to the Bank at the

through RTGS/NEFT,

successful bidder would
time of making payment

II

II I.

tv.

c) Th

any interest.

t.
ail Id.
EMD.

names at po rtal btEs*laatrf,trelL@rDl: and get
der may avail online training on E-spective bid

auction from the service provider M/s PSB liance (BAANKNET).
ed by the

d comme

h) EMD deposit unsuccessful bidder hall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carrys

iJ Auction woul nce at Reserve Price as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiples f Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officero
depending upon the value of the property th a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental
value). The bidder who submits the highestb d (above the Reserve priceJ on closure of 'Online'
auction shall be declared as successful bidder, Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful

borne by the successful bidder only,

bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same b5l the secured creditor.
jJ The successful bidder shall deposit 25o/o 4f $e sale price [inclusive of EMD already paid],
immediately on declaring him/her as the succbssfuI bidder and the balance within 15 days from
the date ofconfirmation ofsale by the secureh creditor. Ifthe successful bidder fails to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any
notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
kJ For sale proceeds bfns. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacsl and above, the successful bidder will have
to deduct TDS at the rate Lo/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS
certificate to the Bank.
l) All charges for codveyance, stamp duty/csT registration charges etc., as applicable shall be

KNEI

ca

dl Reserve

Private Limlted portal
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in
challan on or before 24.03,2025.

with regard to
(BAANINET).

digltal signature please

I. Demand order towards

Bidders NamJ.

their User lD and pissword free of cost.

l*1-



rhosl d.l, Canara Bank.(A
I $ tiia'u fy.aro.r" t

m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in parricipating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Ofifice or Branch office of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
oJ For further details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank SURAT PARLE POINT Branch (Ph.
No.9409305926, E-mail id: cbl7l77@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s PSB
Alliance (BAANKNET).

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUT!ON

p,++qft

lTftE-d

CANAEA BAI'IK

AUTHORISED.OFFICER'
zed Ofhcer

ARA BA

l*1
NK"f'

Date:06.03.2025
Place: Surat

u

t

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet
failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders arg requested to make all the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to partlclpatd iri the aucdon successfully.

l- 1-



\i

I

I

I

I

I

i

I

l

i
i

l

I

I

I

l

I

I

I

t
I
I

I

i
I
I
!
I

,

i

I

I

:

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

i

I

l

I
I

i

I
I


